

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RISK, HOLD HARMLESS and WAIVER LIABILITY

As parent, legal guardian, or representative of the participant named above, I understand and appreciate the risks associated with the sport of baseball and related activities. I am fully aware of the risk of injury involved in participating in the activities at the MLAZ Baseball Stadium, Playground and Batting Cages.

I understand that it is the intent of Miracle League of Arizona to provide for the safety and protection of each and every participant. In consideration for allowing his/her participation, I hereby release and hold harmless the Miracle League of Arizona, board members, staff and volunteers from all liability for any damages and injuries suffered by the participant, while under the instruction, supervision, or control of the Miracle League of Arizona.

I hereby give my consent to the Miracle League of Arizona to provide emergency care and to give authority to any hospital, or doctor to render immediate aide as might be required at the time for health and safety.

As self, legal parent, guardian, or representative of the participant, I understand and accept the conditions of this Hold Harmless/Waiver Liability and furthermore permit for my child/self to participate in the events provided at the Miracle League of Arizona

## BY SIGNING BELOW, I AM DISCLOSING THAT I HAVE READ, FULLY UNDERSTAND, AND ACCEPT ALL THE INFORMATION ABOVE

Participant Name:	

Legal Parent/Guardian Name (If needed):\_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:
-------